



## 2019 Cerro Gordo/Bement Lady Bronco Basketball Camp June 3rd - 6th Elementary Gym

Cerro Gordo and Bement players are invited to this year's basketball camp held in the Elementary School Gym. We will work to improve the program and build on the success of our coop. Instruction will be provided by Charlene Rose, who is the Head Girls' Varsity Basketball Coach at Cerro Gordo High School and Middle School, as well as her assistant, Andrew Buhr. Basic skills will be emphasized, competitions will be held, and team concepts will be introduced and refined. Our goal is to provide an uplifting and positive experience to those who attend while improving their fundamentals and knowledge of the game.

Session 1: 9:00 am to 10:30 am and will be open to all girls entering 2nd – 8th grades. Elementary Gym.

Session 2: 10:45 am to 12:15 pm and will be open to all girls entering 9th – 12th grades. Elementary Gym.

Cost: \$30.00 for each player (\$15.00 discount for more than one coming from the same family) Example-\$30 for first player, \$15 for second player, \$15 for third player Each participant will receive a camp tee shirt and prizes will be given out!

Deadline is **May 17th** to ensure you receive a camp tee shirt. Please return the bottom portion of this form, with payment made to Cerro Gordo High School, to the office in an envelope marked Girls Basketball Camp Attn: Coach Rose. If you have any questions please contact Coach Rose at 217-821-4592 or crose@cgbroncos.org

## Name\_\_\_\_\_ Grade Next Year \_\_\_\_ Circle T- Shirt Size: YM, YL, S, M, L, XL Address \_\_\_\_\_ Parent or Guardian \_\_\_\_ Home Phone/ Cell Phone \_\_\_\_ is covered by her own medical insurance for any illness or injury incurred at camp. I hereby waive and release the camp from any and all liability for any injuries or illness incurred while at camp. I hereby authorize the camp staff to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention. I will be responsible for any medical or other charges in connection with attendance at camp. Parent or Guardian Signature